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(PRIMARY CONTACTS) 

 
 
 
Sage Torrez – CAL OES (Chair) 
Associate Governmental Program Analyst 
3650 Schriever Avenue 
Mather, CA 95655 
Office: (916) 845-8424 
Fax: (916) 845-8396 
Email:  sage.torrez@caloes.ca.gov 
 
Monica Sanchez – CAL FIRE (Vice-Chair) 
Emergency Response Billing Manager 
710 Riverpoint Ct. 
West Sacramento, CA 95605 
Office: (916) 894-9708 
Email:  monica.sanchez@fire.ca.gov 
 
Christina Rich – BIA (Scribe) 
Fire Budget Analyst 
2800 Cottage way, W-2820 
Sacramento, CA  95825 
Office: (916) 978-6169 
Cell: (916) 215-5653 
Email: christina.rich@bia.gov 
 
Ariel Vasquez – CAL FIRE 
Battalion Chief, Fox Fire Center 
24102 Hwy 76 
Santa Ysabel, CA 92070 
Cell: (619) 936-4983 
Email: ariel.vasquez@fire.ca.gov 
 
Diane Sauer – Santa Barbara County/ACC  
Fiscal Manager 
4410 Cathedral Oaks Road 
Santa Barbara, CA 93110 
Office: (805) 681-5505 
Cell: (805) 896-6407 
Email:  diane.sauer@sbcfire.com 
 
 
 

 
 
Kris Armstrong – USFS, R5  
Assistant Director, Incident Administration 
1323 Club Drive 
Vallejo, CA 94592 
Office: (707) 562-8926 
Cell: (661) 342-7297 
Fax: (707) 562-9048 
Email:  kris.armstrong@usda.gov 
 
Veronika Klukas – FWS, Pacific Rim  
Fire Business Specialist 
911 NE 11th Ave 
Portland, OR 97232 
Cell: (307) 250-5684 
Email:  veronika_klukas@fws.gov 
 
Vanessa Kobilis – BLM  
State Fire Business Analyst 
2800 Cottage Way, W-1623 
Sacramento, CA 95825 
Office: (916) 978-4446 
Cell: (916) 406-4990 
Email:  vkobilis@blm.gov 
 
Robert Rivelle – NPS PWR  
Regional Budget Analyst, F&A Management 
Cell: (707) 498-1761 
Email:  robert_rivelle@nps.gov 
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Lori Lopez – CAL OES 
Deputy Chief of Administration 
3650 Schriever Avenue 
Mather, CA 95655 
Office: (916) 845-8722 
Cell: (916) 396-6134 
Fax:  (916) 845-8396 
Email:  lori.lopez@caloes.ca.gov 
 
Brian S. Marshall – CAL OES (CWCG 
Liaison) 
State Fire and Rescue Chief 
3650 Schriever Avenue 
Mather, California 95655-4203 
Office: (916) 845-8711 
Cell: (916) 382-6701 
Email:  brian.marshall@caloes.ca.gov 
 
Tom Lutzenberger – CAL FIRE 
Assistant Deputy Director 
710 Riverpoint Court, 
West Sacramento, CA 95605 
Office: (916) 869-9040 
Email:  thomas.lutzenberger@fire.ca.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Heidi Chambers – USFS, R5 
Supervisory Incident Business Specialist, 
Cooperative Fire Agreements & Cost Shares 
Cell: (530) 648-6044 
Email: heidi.chambers@usda.gov  
 
Leah Krandall – FWS, Pacific Rim 
Budget Analyst 
Office/cell: (279) 977-1523 
Email:  leah_krandall@fws.gov 
 
Cristina Jones – NPS PWR 
Regional Fire Program Specialist 
Cell: (628) 200-8804 
Email:  cris_jones@nps.gov 
 
Yvonne Morales – NPS PWR 
Contract Specialist, F&A Management  
Cell: (415) 858-9429 
E-mail:  yvonne_morales@nps.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


